COUNTY: OLMSTED

111
112
115
221
236
237
238
311
321
323
327
332
333
334
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448
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485
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INDUSTRY

AG -CROP PRODUCTION
AG -ANIMAL PRODUCTION
AG -SUPPORT ACTIVITIES

UTILITIES
CONSTRUCT
CONSTRUCT
CONSTRUCT
MFG -FOOD
MFG -wOOD

-BUILDINGS
-HEAVY, CIVIL
-SPECIAL TRADES

PRODUCT

MFG -PRINTING, SUPPORT
MFG -NONMETALLIC MINERAL
MFG -FABRICATED METAL

MFG -MACHINERY

MFG -COMPUTER, ELECTRNICS
MFG -FURNITURE

MFG -MISC
WHOLESALE
WHOLESALE

-DURABLE
-NONDURABLE

RETL -VEHICLES, PARTS
RETL -FURNITURE STORES
RETL -ELECTRONICS

RETL -BUILDING MATERIAL
RETL -FOOD BEVERAGE STORE
RETL -HEALTH, PERSONAL
RETL -GASOLINE STATIONS
RETL -CLOTHING, ACCESSORY
RETL -LEISURE GOODS

RETL -GENERAL MERCHANDISE
RETL -MISC STORE RETAILER
RETL -NONSTORE RETAILERS
TRANSPORTATION -AIR
TRANSPORTATION -TRUCK
TRANSPORTATION -TRANSIT
TRANSPORTATION -SUPPORT
INFO -PUBLISHING INDUSTRY
INFO -MOVIES, MUSIC IND
INFO -BROADCASTING

INFO -TELECOMMUNICATIONS
INFO -INTERNET SERVICE
INFO -OTHER SERVICES
CREDIT INTERMEDIATION
INSURANCE CARRIERS

REAL ESTATE

RENTAL, LEASING SERVICES
PROF,SCIENTIFIC,TECH SERV
ADMIN, SUPPORT SERVICES

GROSS SALES

$6,671,557
$297,299
$31,153,980
$100, 144,596
$133,003,916
$4,487,101
$202,520,714
$479,608,552
$2,652,235
$21,412,840
$61,343,312
$42,008,402
$24,858,485
$12,211,232
$6,066,649
$21,844,730
$318,561,186
$705,538,979
$482,742,774
$74,043,864
$62,790,289
$179,966,483
$254,976,119
$50,289,128
$167,882,803
$121,045,559
$63,772,254
$473,961,193
$96,621,281
$11,190,681
$7,308,452
$14,589,543
$23,590,938
$2,185,095
$1,894,112
$3,401,585
$2,750,344
$30,231,550
$2,179,822
$6,190,483
$253,534
$2,082,840
$20,240,483
$15,149,479
$57,906,877
$73,405,893

COUNTY BY INDUSTRY
ANNUAL 2006

TAXABLE SALES

$540,919
$0

$76,038
$46,441,860
$293,483
$591,008
$6,063,956
$757,285
$1,551,742
$5,880,641
$27,766,291
$6,052,619
$4,158,690
$569,168
$556,236
$745,276
$87,918,141
$6,656,967
$58,627,229
$50,836,319
$55,792,777
$161,873,050
$72,723,605
$8,773,353
$18,312,480
$37,299,706
$49,631,886
$244,179,901
$58,953,400
$2,311,404
$336,269
$272,982
$36,589
$925,461
$182,713
$3,386,352
$23,363
$25,801,284
$649,918
$914,859
$58,673
$45,356
$5,118,121
$11,904,423
$12,065,813
$29,303,087

SALES TAX
$35,158
$0

$4,944
$3,018,737
$19,080
$38,415
$394,162
$49,229
$100, 862
$382,239
$1,804,809
$393,421
$270,315
$36,995
$36,154
$48,443
$5,714,673
$432,929
$3,813,794
$3,304,376
$3,626,528
$10,521,908
$5,434,068
$570,268
$1,190,303
$2,424,491
$3,226,075
$15,959,733
$3,808,555
$150,236
$21,859
$17,748
$2,377
$60,157
$11,876
$220,114
$1,518
$1,677,083
$42,246
$59,548
$3,815
$2,948
$331,831
$819,742
$784,286
$1,904,711

MINNESOTA SALES AND USE TAX STATISTICS

USE TAX
$18,862
$5

$1,490
$25,936
$134,821
$3,270
$529,837
$569,138
$352
$29,410
$77,099
$463,637
$2,466
$93,293
$41,791
$72,244
$1,934,972
$22,113
$159,611
$299,666
$41,680
$229,912
$41,597
$20,783
$31,842
$59,354
$26,310
$234,189
$53,385
$2,084
$3,206
$42,475
$18,768
$105
$18,274
$197
$12,136
$17,829
$3,072
$1,042
$46,554
$2,640
$7,844
$1,701
$2,240,890
$121,053

TOTAL TAX
$54,020
$5

$6,434
$3,044,673
$153,901
$41,685
$923,999
$618,367
$101,214
$411,649
$1,881,908
$857,058
$272,781
$130,288
$77,945
$120,687
$7,649,645
$455,042
$3,973,405
$3,604,042
$3,668,208
$10,751,820
$5,475,665
$591,051
$1,222,145
$2,483,845
$3,252,385
$16,193,922
$3,861,940
$152,320
$25,065
$60,223
$21,145
$60,262
$30,150
$220,311
$13,654
$1,694,912
$45,318
$60,590
$50,369
$5,588
$339,675
$821,443
$3,025,176
$2,025,764
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COUNTY: OLMSTED
INDUSTRY

611 EDUCATIONAL SERVICES

621 HEALTH -AMBULATORY CARE
622 HEALTH -HOSPITALS

623 HEALTH -NURSING,HOME CARE
624 HEALTH -SOCIAL ASSISTANCE
711 PERF ART, SPECTATOR SPRTS
713 AMUSEMENT, GAMBLING, RECR
721 ACCOMMODATION

722 FOOD SERV, DRNKING PLACES
811 REPAIR, MAINTENANCE

812 PERSONAL, LAUNDRY SERVICE
813 RELIGIOUS,CIVIC,PROF ORGS
921 EXEC, LEGISL, OTHER GOVT
999 UNDESIGNATED

COUNTY TOTAL

GROSS SALES

$2,019,043
$39,851,305
$18,134,723
$21,075,141
$5,327,262
$2,757,800
$30,648,967
$93,216,077
$202,796,499
$46,328,229
$39,840,238
$85,743,227
$79,628,951
$72,070,827

$5,216,467,512

COUNTY BY INDUSTRY
ANNUAL 2006

TAXABLE SALES

$1,243,864
$380,220
$9,953,132
$233,201
$331,585
$2,107,370
$26,800,805
$86,034,600
$192,090, 399
$25,286,949
$14,763,848
$3,934,597
$78,968,224
$3,800,764

$1,552,890,251

SALES TAX

$80,852
$24,718
$646,953
$15,159
$21,554
$146,776
$1,800,434
$5,635,961
$13,062,055
$1,643,663
$959,662
$296,767
$5,132,939
$247,048

$102,487,300

MINNESOTA SALES AND USE TAX STATISTICS

USE TAX

$154
$3,535
$16,619
$2,378
$235
$4,162
$68,880
$87,739
$58,185
$9,992
$50,509
$1,259
$444,040
$116,668

$8,623,290

TOTAL TAX

$81,006
$28,253
$663,572
$17,537
$21,789
$150,938
$1,869,314
$5,723,700
$13,120,240
$1,653,655
$1,010,171
$298,026
$5,576,979
$363,716

$111,110,590

NUMBER
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