## MINNESOTA SALES AND USE TAX STATISTICS COUNTY BY INDUSTRY ANNUAL 2006

COUNTY: OLMSTED

INDUSTRY	GROSS SALES	TAXABLE SALES	SALES TAX	USE TAX	TOTAL TAX	NUMBER
111 AG -CROP PRODUCTION	\$6,671,557	\$540.919	\$35,158	\$18,862	\$54,020	17
111 AG -CROP PRODUCTION 112 AG -ANIMAL PRODUCTION 115 AG -SUPPORT ACTIVITIES 221 UTILITIES 236 CONSTRUCT -BUILDINGS 237 CONSTRUCT -HEAVY, CIVIL	\$297,299	\$0	\$0	\$5	\$5	4
115 AG -SUPPORT ACTIVITIES	\$31,153,980	\$76,038	\$4,944	\$1,490	\$6,434	4
221 UTILITIES	\$100,144,596	\$46,441,860	\$3,018,737	\$25,936	\$3,044,673	13
236 CONSTRUCT -BUILDINGS	\$133,003,916	\$293,483	\$19,080	\$134,821	\$153,901	51
237 CONSTRUCT -HEAVY, CIVIL	\$4,487,101	\$591,008	\$38,415	\$3,270	\$41,685	8
238 CONSTRUCT -SPECIAL TRADES	\$202,520,714	\$6,063,956	\$394,162	\$529,837	\$923,999	119
311 MFG -FOOD	\$479,608,552	\$757,285	\$49,229	\$569,138	\$618,367	17
321 MFG -WOOD PRODUCT	\$2,652,235	\$1,551,742	\$100,862	\$352	\$101,214	7
323 MFG -PRINTING, SUPPORT	\$21,412,840	\$5,880,641	\$382,239	\$29,410	\$411,649	13
327 MFG -NONMETALLIC MINERAL	\$61,343,312	\$27,766,291	\$1,804,809	\$77,099	\$1,881,908	12
332 MFG -FABRICATED METAL	\$42,008,402	\$27,766,291 \$6,052,619 \$4 158 690	\$393,421	\$463,637	\$857,058	17
333 MFG -MACHINERY	\$24,858,485	Ψ1,±30,030	\$270,315	\$2,466	\$272,781	6
334 MFG -COMPUTER, ELECTRNICS	\$12,211,232	\$569,168	\$36,995	\$93,293	\$130,288	6
33/ MFG -FURNITURE	\$6,066,649	\$556,236	\$36,154	\$41,791	\$77,945	11
339 MFG -MISC	\$21,844,730	\$745,276	\$48,443	\$72,244	\$120,687	15
423 WHOLESALE -DURABLE	\$318,561,186 ¢705 538 070	\$87,918,141 \$6,656,967 \$58,627,229	\$5,714,673	\$1,934,972	\$7,649,645	48
424 WHOLESALE -NONDURABLE	\$705,538,979 \$482,742,774	\$6,636,967 ¢50,637,330	\$432,929	\$22,113	\$455,042	18 76
441 KEIL -VEHICLES, PAKIS	\$402,742,774 \$74,042,964	\$58,627,229 \$50,836,319	\$3,813,794 \$3,304,376	\$159,611 \$299,666	\$3,973,405 \$3,604,042	61
442 REIL -FURNITURE STURES	\$74,043,004 \$62,700,280	\$50,830,319	\$3,626,528	\$41,680	\$3,668,208	46
443 REIL -ELECTRONICS	\$02,730,263 \$170,066,483	\$161,873,050	\$10,521,908	\$229,912	\$10,751,820	54
237 CONSTRUCT -HEAVY, CIVIL 238 CONSTRUCT -SPECIAL TRADES 311 MFG -FOOD 321 MFG -WOOD PRODUCT 323 MFG -PRINTING, SUPPORT 327 MFG -NONMETALLIC MINERAL 332 MFG -FABRICATED METAL 333 MFG -MACHINERY 334 MFG -COMPUTER, ELECTRNICS 337 MFG -FURNITURE 339 MFG -MISC 423 WHOLESALE -DURABLE 424 WHOLESALE -DURABLE 424 WHOLESALE -SONDURABLE 441 RETL -VEHICLES, PARTS 442 RETL -FURNITURE STORES 443 RETL -ELECTRONICS 444 RETL -BUILDING MATERIAL 445 RETL -FOOD BEVERAGE STORE	\$254,976,119	\$72,723,605	\$5,434,068	\$41,597	\$5,475,665	86
446 RETL -HEALTH, PERSONAL	\$50,289,128	\$8,773,353	\$570,268	\$20,783	\$591,051	38
447 RETL -GASOLINE STATIONS	\$167,882,803	\$18,312,480	\$1,190,303	\$31,842	\$1,222,145	43
448 RETL -CLOTHING, ACCESSORY	\$121,045,559	\$37,299,706	\$2,424,491	\$59,354	\$2,483,845	134
451 RETL -LEISURE GOODS	\$63,772,254	\$49,631,886	\$3,226,075	\$26,310	\$3,252,385	123
452 RETL -GENERAL MERCHANDISE	\$473,961,193	\$244,179,901	\$15,959,733	\$234,189	\$16,193,922	26
	\$96,621,281	\$58,953,400		\$53,385	\$3,861,940	404
ACA DETI MONGTODE DETAILEDS	¢11 100 C01	\$2,311,404	\$150,236	\$2,084	\$152,320	99
481 TRANSPORTATION -AIR	\$7,308,452	\$336,269	\$21,859	\$3,206	\$25,065	4
484 TRANSPORTATION -TRUCK	\$14,589,543	\$272,982	\$17,748	\$42,475	\$60,223	44
485 TRANSPORTATION -TRANSIT	\$23,590,938	\$272,982 \$36,589	\$2,377	\$18,768	\$21,145	7
481 TRANSPORTATION -AIR 484 TRANSPORTATION -TRUCK 485 TRANSPORTATION -TRANSIT 488 TRANSPORTATION -SUPPORT 511 INFO -PUBLISHING INDUSTRY 512 INFO -MOVIES, MUSIC IND 515 INFO -BROADCASTING	\$2,185,095	\$923,46I	\$60,157	\$105	\$60,262	9 5 4 4 8
511 INFO -PUBLISHING INDUSTRY	\$1,894,112	\$182,713	\$11,876	\$18,274	\$30,150	5
512 INFO -MOVIES, MUSIC IND	\$3,401,585	\$3,386,352	\$220,114	\$197	\$220,311	4
515 INFO -BROADCASTING	\$2,750,344	\$23,363	\$1,518	\$12,136	\$13,654	4
51/ INFO -IELECOMMUNICATIONS	\$30,231,550	\$25,801,284	\$1,677,083	\$17,829 \$3,072 \$1,042	\$1,694,912	8
518 INFO -INTERNET SERVICE	\$2,1/9,822	\$649,918	\$42,246	\$3,072	\$45,318	15
519 INFO -OTHER SERVICES	\$6,190,483 ¢252,524	\$914,859	\$59,548	Ψ <b>Ι</b> , Ο Τ Ζ	\$60,590	31
522 CREDII INTERMEDIATION	\$233,334	\$58,673	\$3,815	\$46,554	\$50,369	14 12
515 INFO -BROADCASTING 517 INFO -TELECOMMUNICATIONS 518 INFO -INTERNET SERVICE 519 INFO -OTHER SERVICES 522 CREDIT INTERMEDIATION 524 INSURANCE CARRIERS 531 REAL ESTATE 532 RENTAL, LEASING SERVICES 541 PROF, SCIENTIFIC, TECH SERV 561 ADMIN. SUPPORT SERVICES	\$2,002,040 \$20,240,492	\$45,356 \$5,118,121	\$2,948 \$331,831	\$2,640 \$7,844	\$5,588 \$339,675	33
533 DENTAL LEASTNG SEDVICES	\$20,240,463 \$15 140 470	\$11,904,423	\$819,742	\$1,701	\$821,443	49
541 DROE SCIENTIFIC TECH SERVICES	\$57,149,479	\$12,065,813	\$784,286	\$2,240,890	\$3,025,176	162
561 ADMIN, SUPPORT SERVICES	\$73,405,893	\$29,303,087		\$121,053	\$2,025,764	212
JOI ADMIN, JOH ON I SERVICES	Ψ13, TO3, C33	\$25,505,007	Ψ±,50 <del>+</del> ,7±±	Ψ±2±, UJJ	\$2,023,70 <del>4</del>	L 1 L

## MINNESOTA SALES AND USE TAX STATISTICS COUNTY BY INDUSTRY ANNUAL 2006

COUNTY: OLMSTED

INDUSTRY	GROSS SALES	TAXABLE SALES	SALES TAX	USE TAX	TOTAL TAX	NUMBER
611 EDUCATIONAL SERVICES 621 HEALTH -AMBULATORY CARE 622 HEALTH -HOSPITALS 623 HEALTH -NURSING, HOME CARE 624 HEALTH -SOCIAL ASSISTANCE 711 PERF ART, SPECTATOR SPRTS 713 AMUSEMENT, GAMBLING, RECR 721 ACCOMMODATION 722 FOOD SERV, DRNKING PLACES 811 REPAIR, MAINTENANCE 812 PERSONAL, LAUNDRY SERVICE 813 RELIGIOUS, CIVIC, PROF ORGS 921 EXEC, LEGISL, OTHER GOVT 999 UNDESIGNATED	\$2,019,043 \$39,851,305 \$18,134,723 \$21,075,141 \$5,327,262 \$2,757,800 \$30,648,967 \$93,216,077 \$202,796,499 \$46,328,229 \$39,840,238 \$85,743,227 \$79,628,951 \$72,070,827	\$1,243,864 \$380,220 \$9,953,132 \$233,201 \$331,585 \$2,107,370 \$26,800,805 \$86,034,600 \$192,090,399 \$25,286,949 \$14,763,848 \$3,934,597 \$78,968,224 \$3,800,764	\$80,852 \$24,718 \$646,953 \$15,159 \$21,554 \$146,776 \$1,800,434 \$5,635,961 \$13,062,055 \$1,643,663 \$959,662 \$296,767 \$5,132,939 \$247.048	\$154 \$3,535 \$16,619 \$2,378 \$235 \$4,162 \$68,880 \$87,739 \$58,185 \$9,992 \$50,509 \$11,259 \$444,040 \$116,668	\$81,006 \$28,253 \$663,572 \$17,537 \$21,789 \$150,938 \$1,869,314 \$5,723,700 \$13,120,240 \$1,653,655 \$1,010,171 \$298,026 \$5,576,979 \$363,716	19 59 5 12 10 24 44 62 267 201 210 41 9
COUNTY TOTAL	\$5,216,467,512	. , ,	\$102,487,300	\$8,623,290	\$111,110,590	3,196